FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was held

after the Council―the Colonial Secretary presiding.
The following votes were passed:

Public Works Extraordinary

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Six thousand seven hundred
dollars ($6,700) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Extraordinary, Saiyingpun Anglo-Chinese
School Extension.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of One thousand seven hundred
dollars ($1,700) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Extraordinary, 11, Victoria British School―
Additional Storey to Quarters.

Water Works

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Eight thousand five hundred
dollars ($8,500) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Extraordinary, Miscellaneous Water Works.

Public Works Recurrent
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of Six thousand five hundred dollars
($6,500) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Recurrent, Maintenance of Kowloon Water
Works.